

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)
Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in., http://www.jakbopee.net Email: administrator@iakbopee.org



Corrigendum to Notice No. 055-BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-06-2019

"Rs.70000/" income per year shall be read instead of "72000/-" for being eligible under P&B (Poor and Backward) category in ASCOMS- Jammu in Notice No. 055-BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-06-2019 and also such other places where it is mentioned in the Information Brochure or else where in the Notices / Notifications issued by the BOPEE.

Under Secretary J&K BOPEE

No. BOPEE/Exam/NEET UG-29/2019 Copy to the:-

Dated: 22-06-2019

- Financial Commissioner ,Health and Medical Education Department
 Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department.
- 4. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 6. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 7. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 8. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 9. PS to Chairman, Constitutional Statutory Committee, BOPEE for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 10. IT Section BOPEE, Srinagar.